
 
STATE OF NEVADA 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY 
ATHLETIC COMMISSION 

 
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 

 
COMMISSION MEMBERS: 
Chairman: John R. Bailey 
Skip Avansino, Jr. 
Bill D. Brady 
T. J. Day 
Pat Lundvall 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer   

 
BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  July 18, 2008    LOCATION:   Terrible’s Star of the Desert Arena, Primm 
Referees: Robert Byrd, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady 

Judges: Duane Ford, Lisa Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle 

Judges: Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith 

Timekeepers: Ernie Jauregui & Toby Murray 

Ringside Doctors: James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli, Michael Gunter 

Ring Announcer: Bob Alexander 

Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions 

Matchmaker: Eric Bottjer  
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

YURIORKIS GAMBOA TOLEDANO 
Miami, FL 

----- vs ----- 
ALOYS F. SEEGER 
Savannah, GA 

Gamboa won by TKO 2:30 of the 1st round. 
 
 
**YG wins NABO Featherweight Title 

FL046588 
 
 

GA064651 

 
 

10 

12/23/81 
 
 

01/23/80 

126 
 
 

125.5 

Suspend Seeger until 09/17/08 
No contact until 09/02/08 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

RICHARD GUTIERREZ MATOS 
Miami, FL 

----- vs ----- 
JEROME OTTIS ELLIS 
Boca Raton, FL 

Majority Draw. 
 

GUTIERREZ   -   ELLIS 
79-73; 76-76; 76-76 

D. Houck – J. Roth – P. Smith 

FL064147 
 
 

NJ065415 
 

 
 

8 

06/29/78 
 
 

10/28/78 

150.5 
 
 

153 

Ellis must have right hand / wrist x-ray to rule 
out fracture – if results are positive injury must 
be cleared by an Orthopedic Dr. or no contest 
until 01/18/2009 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

DOHANNA MALIK SCOTT 
Van Nuys, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ARTHUR  LEE COOK 
Minor, SD 

Scott won by TKO 2:46 of the 7th round. PA059463 
 
 

CA057557 

 
 

8 

10/16/80 
 
 

11/02/78 

247.5 
 
 

252 

Cook must clear right orbital fracture with 
Ophthalmologist Dr.  or no contest until 
01/18/2009 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

FRES W. OQUENDO 
Chicago, IL 

----- vs ----- 
DOMINIQUE CHARLES ALEXANDER 
Topeka, KS 

Oquendo won by KO 2:44 of the 3rd round. PR047843 
 
 

IA066798 

 
 

8 

04/01/73 
 
 

12/26/82 

218.5 
 
 

215 

Suspend Alexander until 08/18/08 
No contact until 08/09/08 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

HENRY NAMAU 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
CHAD JACOBY DAVIS 
Maricopa, AZ 

Namau won by unanimous decision. 
 

NAMAU   -   DAVIS 
40-35; 40-35; 40-35 

L. Giampa – P. Smith – J. Roth 

NV075504 
 
 

AZ069483 
 

 
 

4 

09/04/84 
 
 

12/21/78 

211.5 
 
 

219 

Suspend Davis until 08/18/08 
No contact until 08/09/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

DEON LEE ELAM 
Van Nuys, CA 

----- vs ----- 
TERRANCE L. SMITH, JR. 
Joplin, MO 

BOUT CANCELLED. 
 

Smith didn’t complete all medical 
requirements. 

CA071575 
 
 

TX062825 

 
 

6 

03/25/80 
 
 

07/16/82 

197.5 
 
 

198.50 
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ISMAYL SILLAKH 
Simi Valley, CA 

----- vs ----- 
MATTHEW LAWRENCE HALVORSEN 
Billings, MT 

Sillakh won by KO 1:18 of the 1st round. NV076630 
 
 

MT073067 

 
 

4 

02/09/85 
 
 

01/17/83 

174.5 
 
 

173.5 

SILLAKH – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Halvorsen until 08/18/08 
No contact until 08/09/08 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 
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