STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION		BOXING SHOW RESULTS							
		DATE: July 18, 2008 LOCATION: Terrible's Star of the Desert Arena, Primm							
Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577		Referees: Robert Byrd, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady							
		Judges: Duane Ford, Lisa Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle							
COMMISSION MEMBERS: Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr.		Judges: Dave Moretti, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith							
		Timekeepers: Ernie Jauregui & Toby Murray							
Bill D. Brady		Ringside Doctors: James Game, Anthony Ruggeroli, Michael Gunter							
T. J. Day Pat Lundvall		Ring Announcer: Bob Alexander							
		Promoter: Golden Boy Promotions							
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer		Matchmaker: Eric Bottjer							
Contestants	Results		Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks		
YURIORKIS GAMBOA TOLEDANO Miami, FL	Gamboa won by TKO	2:30 of the 1 st round.	FL046588		12/23/81	126	Suspend Seeger until 09/17/08 No contact until 09/02/08		
ALOYS F. SEEGER Savannah, GA	**YG wins NABO Featherweight Title		GA064651	10	01/23/80	125.5	Referee: Robert Byrd		
RICHARD GUTIERREZ MATOS	Majority	/ Draw.	FL064147		06/29/78	150.5	Ellis must have right hand / wrist x-ray to rule		
Miami, FL vs	GUTIERREZ	7 51118		8			out fracture – if results are positive injury must be cleared by an Orthopedic Dr. or no contest		
JEROME OTTIS ELLIS	79-73; 76-		NJ065415	0	10/28/78	153	until 01/18/2009		
Boca Raton, FL	D. Houck – J. R						Referee: Robert Byrd		
DOHANNA MALIK SCOTT Van Nuys, CA	Scott won by TKO 2:4	6 of the 7 th round.	PA059463	8	10/16/80	247.5	Cook must clear right orbital fracture with Ophthalmologist Dr. or no contest until 01/18/2009		
			CA057557	0	11/02/78	252			
Minor, SD			DD047040		04/04/70	040.5	Referee: Toby Gibson		
FRES W. OQUENDO Chicago, IL	Oquendo won by KO 2:44 of the 3 rd round		PR047843		04/01/73	218.5	Suspend Alexander until 08/18/08 No contact until 08/09/08		
DOMINIQUE CHARLES ALEXANDER				8					
Topeka, KS			IA066798		12/26/82	215	Referee: Jay Nady		
HENRY NAMAU Las Vegas, NV	Namau won by unanimous decision.		NV075504		09/04/84	211.5	Suspend Davis until 08/18/08 No contact until 08/09/08		
CHAD JACOBY DAVIS	NAMAU - DAVIS			4					
Maricopa, AZ	40-35; 40- L. Giampa – P.		AZ069483		12/21/78	219	Referee: Toby Gibson		
DEON LEE ELAM Van Nuys, CA	BOUT CAN	NCELLED.	CA071575		03/25/80	197.5			
TERRANCE L. SMITH, JR. Joplin, MO	Smith didn't complete all medical requirements.		TX062825	6	07/16/82	198.50			

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ISMAYL SILLAKH Simi Valley, CA	Sillakh won by KO 1:18 of the 1 st round.	NV076630	4	02/09/85	174.5	SILLAKH – PRO DEBUT Suspend Halvorsen until 08/18/08 No contact until 08/09/08
MATTHEW LAWRENCE HALVORSEN Billings, MT		MT073067	-	01/17/83	173.5	Referee: Jay Nady

PAGE (2) RESULTS OF JULY 18TH, 2008